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Zimska liga Beograda 2022
Beograd, 11 - 13/11/2022

Event 2 Women, 50m Freestyle 10 years and older
11/11/2022 - 17:34 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts

Pioniri B, 10 godina

1. ZIVOJINOVIC, Masa 12 11. April 31.85 373
2. PAJIC, Dunja 12 Crvena Zvezda 32.62 347
3. PAVLOVIC, Nikolija 12 Mornar 33.43 322
4. ANTONIJEVIC, Danica 12 Mornar 33.62 317
5. DOBAJ, Dora 12 Bonatti 36.51 247
6. RADOVANOVIC, Nadja 12 Tri Delfina 36.82 241
7. BEGENISIC, Lena 12 Crvena Zvezda 37.42 230
8. GLIGORIC, Jana 12 Usce 37.61 226
9. MIHAILOVIC, Vera 12 Proswim 37.67 225

10. LEPOJEVIC, Hana 12 Panta Rei 45.91 124
11. MRGIC, Bojana 12 Bonatti 50.08 95
12. NIKOLIC, Jana 12 Usce 52.67 82
13. STOJANOVIC, Sara 12 Usce 53.31 79
14. IKONIC, Andjela 12 Sigma 55.01 72

Pioniri A, 11 godina

1. RADOJEVIC, Olga 11 Mornar 29.64 462
2. MARKOVIC, Lena 11 11. April 31.63 380
3. PJANIC, Isidora 11 11. April 31.85 373
4. MULIC ANDREA, 11 Plavi Talas 32.02 367
5. SIMBOVSKI, Masa 11 11. April 32.39 354
6. DJOKIC, Lara 11 Mornar 32.40 354
7. CORSOVIC, Milica 11 11. April 33.21 329
8. PETROVIC, Dunja 11 Plavi Talas 33.33 325
9. MILINOVIC, Ksenija 11 Plavi Talas 33.98 307

10. CIRIC, Ivana 11 Partizan 34.01 306
11. KRUPNIKOVIC, milica 11 Plavi Talas 34.24 300
12. BILBIJA, Una 11 Mornar 34.25 300
13. BOZIC, Dunja 11 Plavi Talas 34.48 294
14. MILOSEVIC, Petra 11 Mornar 34.65 289
15. PAJIC, Natalija 11 Mornar 35.74 264
16. ZARIC, Masa 11 Mornar 35.76 263
17. PETKOVIC, Ana 11 11. April 35.86 261
18. OBRADOVIC, Milica 11 Mornar 36.09 256
19. MARKOVIC, Iva 11 Panta Rei 36.44 249
20. DUGANDZIC, Emilija 11 Mornar 36.62 245
21. GUBERINIC, Kalina 11 Mornar 37.31 232
22. STANCIC, Zara 11 Plavi Talas 37.33 231
23. MIHAJLOVIC, Vanja 11 Partizan 37.53 228
24. STANKOVIC, Sara 11 Panta Rei 38.73 207
25. MILANOVIC, Petra 11 Pingvin 38.85 205
26. MIJAILOVIC, Sofija 11 Bonatti 39.86 190
27. DRAGIC, Lena 11 Usce 40.19 185
28. VLAJKOVIC, Mina 11 Proswim 40.52 181
29. MEMEDOVIC, Helena 11 Mornar 40.71 178
30. MITEVSKI, Milica 11 Panta Rei 46.45 120
31. MILJKOVIC, Nina 11 Usce 47.10 115
32. DUSIC, Petra 11 Crvena Zvezda 48.04 108
33. MILJKOVIC, Petra 11 Usce 48.98 102
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Zimska liga Beograda 2022
Beograd, 11 - 13/11/2022

Event 2, Women, 50m Freestyle

Kadeti, 12-13 godina

1. SVITLICA, Teodora 09 BPK 28.35 529
2. JOVANOVIC, Lena 09 11. April 28.58 516
3. KNEZEVIC, Matea 09 Partizan 28.71 509
4. GRCIC, Milica 09 11. April 29.18 485
5. VUKOSAVLJEVIC, Lena 09 Novi Beograd 011 30.16 439
6. MARJANOVIC, Iva 10 BPK 30.32 432
7. CANIC, Marija 09 BPK 30.64 419
8. HODZIC, Masa 10 Partizan 30.65 418
9. DORCIC, Lea 09 Barakuda 30.75 414

10. MIRKOVIC, Danica 09 Partizan 30.81 412
11. STAMBOLIJA, Dunja 10 11. April 31.15 398
12. POPOVIC, Elena 10 Plavi Talas 31.24 395
13. GONCIN, Tara 09 Partizan 31.26 394
14. NOVOVIC, Ana 10 Plavi Talas 31.67 379
15. ZARIC, Irina 09 Plavi Talas 31.85 373
16. ALEMPIJEVIC, Mina 09 Usce 31.87 372
17. POPOVIC, Mila 09 11. April 32.01 367
18. VASILIC, Petra 10 Plavi Talas 32.61 347
19. ZIVKOVIC, Sofija 09 11. April 32.67 345
20. SERHATLIC, Iskra 09 Vracar 32.78 342
21. RAOS, Ivana 09 Novi Beograd 011 32.90 338
22. VESIC, Iva 09 Vracar 33.00 335
23. JOSIC, Sara 09 11. April 33.06 333
24. DREKIC, Teodora 10 Tri Delfina 33.33 325
25. BRKIC, Jelena 10 Usce 33.47 321
26. NADJ, Tisa 09 Partizan 33.54 319
27. RADOVANOVIC, Jovana 10 Mornar 33.62 317
28. KRSMANOVIC, Masa 09 Novi Beograd 011 33.66 316
29. MAJKIC, Ivona 10 Usce 33.89 309
30. RANKOVIC, Anastasija 10 Plavi Talas 33.98 307
31. ALEMPIJEVIC, Masa 09 Usce 34.21 301
32. MILORADOVIC, Masa 10 Bonatti 34.68 289
33. TUCAKOVIC, Tesa 10 Plavi Talas 34.82 285
34. ANTIC, Ana 10 11. April 35.05 279
35. DJURIC, Jelena 10 Vracar 35.15 277
36. CIRKOVIC, Andrea 10 Partizan 35.21 276
37. STANKOVIC, Jovana 10 Mornar 35.34 273

BAKIC, Nadja 09 Usce 35.34 273
39. MARKOVIC, Isidora 10 Panta Rei 35.39 272
40. USKOKOVIC, Nadja 10 Usce 35.43 271
41. SPASIC, Aleksandra 09 Tri Delfina 35.49 269
42. DJORDJEVIC, Sara 09 Mornar 35.65 266
43. BELJUREVIC, Teodora 10 Panta Rei 35.74 264
44. BOSKOVIC, Jelena 10 Mornar 36.02 257
45. RALETIC, Andjelka 10 Barakuda 36.17 254
46. KOCIC, Danica 10 Barakuda 36.45 248
47. MITIC, Tijana 10 11. April 36.52 247
48. STOJILJKOVIC, Natalija 10 Usce 36.54 247
49. HRISTOV, Sofija 09 11. April 36.70 243
50. MOJSIN, Teodora 10 Mornar 37.88 221
51. JAKOVLJEVIC, jovana 10 Plavi Talas 39.87 190
52. NEDELJKOVIC, Mina Eni 09 Tas 011 40.32 183
53. KECMAN, Petra 10 Barakuda 40.90 176
54. DJUKIC, Milica 09 Sigma 42.12 161
55. MRGIC, Dunja 10 Bonatti 42.96 152
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Zimska liga Beograda 2022
Beograd, 11 - 13/11/2022

Event 2, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Kadeti, 12-13 godina

Rank YB Time Pts

56. PETROVIC, Selena 09 Proswim 43.09 150
57. STAMATOVIC, Lara 09 Crvena Zvezda 43.36 147
58. MIHAILOVIC, Ljiljana 09 Bonatti 44.17 139
59. BJELIC, Aleksandra 09 Sigma 46.05 123
60. MILOVIC, Andrea 10 Pingvin 46.81 117

Juniori, 14-17 godina

1. KALJEVIC, Mina 05 11. April 25.91 693
2. KALJEVIC, Anja 05 11. April 26.69 634
3. BUKVIC, Martina 06 11. April 26.80 626

LALKOVIC, Helena 05 11. April 26.80 626
5. COROVIC, Katarina 08 Usce 27.51 579
6. MARTINOVIC, Iva 07 11. April 27.64 570
7. ROMANIC, Masa 05 BPK 27.80 561
8. JORGIC, Andrea 08 11. April 27.87 556
9. GRUJIC, Nevena 07 Partizan 27.98 550

10. SIMSIC, Divna 05 BPK 28.59 515
11. RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 11. April 28.67 511
12. LABUS, Lara 06 Partizan 28.88 500
13. NIKOLIC, Jovana 07 Usce 29.25 481
14. TODORIC, Katarina 06 Barakuda 29.42 473
15. GANOVIC, Una 07 Novi Beograd 011 29.45 472
16. RADJENOVIC, Jovana 08 Vracar 29.53 468
17. MILINOVIC, Tamara 08 Plavi Talas 29.73 458
18. SIMONOVIC, Mia 08 Usce 29.75 457
19. CVETKOVIC, Angelina 07 Mornar 29.77 456
20. ILISIC, Nadja 05 11. April 29.80 455
21. MADIC, Nadja 08 Novi Beograd 011 29.84 453
22. DRAMICANIN, Masa 08 Novi Beograd 011 29.86 452
23. HANN, Helena 08 Vracar 30.10 442

MARKOV, Milica 08 Vracar 30.10 442
25. MASIC, Nina 08 11. April 30.14 440
26. STEVANOVIC, Marina 05 BPK 30.24 435
27. STOJMENOVIC, Visnja 06 Partizan 30.33 432
28. VAVIC, Dunja 07 11. April 30.39 429
29. TODOROVIC, Jana 08 11. April 30.46 426
30. PAJAZITOVIC, Snezana 08 Novi Beograd 011 30.48 425
31. JANKOVIC, Ena 07 Partizan 30.53 423
32. OBRADOVIC, Jana 08 11. April 30.95 406
33. SALIJOSKI, Kristina 05 BPK 31.00 404
34. MILOVANOVIC, Dora 08 Novi Beograd 011 31.11 400
35. BRKIC, Helena 08 Plavi Talas 31.26 394
36. TRICKOVIC, Katarina 05 Partizan 31.53 384
37. DJOKIC, Milica 08 Partizan 31.65 380
38. PETROVIC, Una 08 Novi Beograd 011 31.71 378
39. ZIVKOVIC, Natalija 05 Novi Beograd 011 31.87 372
40. STANCULOVIC, Anastasija 08 Partizan 31.88 372
41. SULIC, Lena 07 Novi Beograd 011 32.44 353
42. KOJIC, Andjela 08 Tri Delfina 32.72 344
43. PAJIC, Jovana 08 Crvena Zvezda 32.90 338
44. PAJIC, Milica 05 Crvena Zvezda 33.09 332
45. MILOSEVIC, Darinka 08 Bonatti 33.58 318
46. SEMIZ, Vanja 08 Tri Delfina 34.45 294
47. NIKOLIC, Sonja 08 Novi Beograd 011 35.35 272
48. POPOVIC, Nadja 08 Proswim 36.45 248
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Zimska liga Beograda 2022
Beograd, 11 - 13/11/2022

Event 2, Women, 50m Freestyle, Juniori, 14-17 godina

Rank YB Time Pts

49. CEH, Hana 08 Usce 36.47 248
50. HINIC, Andjela 05 Novi Beograd 011 38.41 212
51. STEVANOVIC, Nadja 08 Sigma 38.49 211
52. DUSIC, Iva 08 Crvena Zvezda 38.68 208
53. MRVIC, Tara 06 Tas 011 46.87 117

DSQ SIRKOVIC, Antonina 08 Plavi Talas 29.77

Apsolutna, 10god i stariji

1. KALJEVIC, Mina 05 11. April 25.91 693
2. DIMKIC, Isidora 03 11. April 26.66 636
3. KALJEVIC, Anja 05 11. April 26.69 634
4. BUKVIC, Martina 06 11. April 26.80 626

LALKOVIC, Helena 05 11. April 26.80 626
6. SVORCAN, Sara 04 Vracar 26.99 613
7. CULIBRK, Tea 04 11. April 27.11 605
8. COROVIC, Katarina 08 Usce 27.51 579
9. MARTINOVIC, Iva 07 11. April 27.64 570

10. ROMANIC, Masa 05 BPK 27.80 561
11. JORGIC, Andrea 08 11. April 27.87 556
12. GRUJIC, Nevena 07 Partizan 27.98 550
13. SVITLICA, Teodora 09 BPK 28.35 529
14. JOVANOVIC, Lena 09 11. April 28.58 516
15. SIMSIC, Divna 05 BPK 28.59 515
16. RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 11. April 28.67 511
17. KNEZEVIC, Matea 09 Partizan 28.71 509
18. LABUS, Lara 06 Partizan 28.88 500
19. GRCIC, Milica 09 11. April 29.18 485
20. NIKOLIC, Jovana 07 Usce 29.25 481
21. TODORIC, Katarina 06 Barakuda 29.42 473
22. GANOVIC, Una 07 Novi Beograd 011 29.45 472
23. RADJENOVIC, Jovana 08 Vracar 29.53 468
24. RADOJEVIC, Olga 11 Mornar 29.64 462
25. MILINOVIC, Tamara 08 Plavi Talas 29.73 458
26. SIMONOVIC, Mia 08 Usce 29.75 457
27. CVETKOVIC, Angelina 07 Mornar 29.77 456
28. ILISIC, Nadja 05 11. April 29.80 455
29. MADIC, Nadja 08 Novi Beograd 011 29.84 453
30. DRAMICANIN, Masa 08 Novi Beograd 011 29.86 452
31. HANN, Helena 08 Vracar 30.10 442

MARKOV, Milica 08 Vracar 30.10 442
33. MASIC, Nina 08 11. April 30.14 440
34. VUKOSAVLJEVIC, Lena 09 Novi Beograd 011 30.16 439
35. STEVANOVIC, Marina 05 BPK 30.24 435
36. MARJANOVIC, Iva 10 BPK 30.32 432
37. STOJMENOVIC, Visnja 06 Partizan 30.33 432
38. VAVIC, Dunja 07 11. April 30.39 429
39. TODOROVIC, Jana 08 11. April 30.46 426
40. PAJAZITOVIC, Snezana 08 Novi Beograd 011 30.48 425
41. JANKOVIC, Ena 07 Partizan 30.53 423
42. CANIC, Marija 09 BPK 30.64 419
43. HODZIC, Masa 10 Partizan 30.65 418
44. DORCIC, Lea 09 Barakuda 30.75 414
45. MIRKOVIC, Danica 09 Partizan 30.81 412
46. OBRADOVIC, Jana 08 11. April 30.95 406
47. SALIJOSKI, Kristina 05 BPK 31.00 404
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Zimska liga Beograda 2022
Beograd, 11 - 13/11/2022

Event 2, Women, 50m Freestyle, Apsolutna, 10god i stariji

Rank YB Time Pts

48. MILOVANOVIC, Dora 08 Novi Beograd 011 31.11 400
49. STAMBOLIJA, Dunja 10 11. April 31.15 398
50. POPOVIC, Elena 10 Plavi Talas 31.24 395
51. GONCIN, Tara 09 Partizan 31.26 394

BRKIC, Helena 08 Plavi Talas 31.26 394
53. TRICKOVIC, Katarina 05 Partizan 31.53 384
54. MARKOVIC, Lena 11 11. April 31.63 380
55. DJOKIC, Milica 08 Partizan 31.65 380
56. NOVOVIC, Ana 10 Plavi Talas 31.67 379
57. PETROVIC, Una 08 Novi Beograd 011 31.71 378
58. PJANIC, Isidora 11 11. April 31.85 373

ZIVOJINOVIC, Masa 12 11. April 31.85 373
ZARIC, Irina 09 Plavi Talas 31.85 373

61. ALEMPIJEVIC, Mina 09 Usce 31.87 372
ZIVKOVIC, Natalija 05 Novi Beograd 011 31.87 372

63. STANCULOVIC, Anastasija 08 Partizan 31.88 372
64. POPOVIC, Mila 09 11. April 32.01 367
65. MULIC ANDREA, 11 Plavi Talas 32.02 367
66. SIMBOVSKI, Masa 11 11. April 32.39 354
67. DJOKIC, Lara 11 Mornar 32.40 354
68. SULIC, Lena 07 Novi Beograd 011 32.44 353
69. VASILIC, Petra 10 Plavi Talas 32.61 347
70. PAJIC, Dunja 12 Crvena Zvezda 32.62 347
71. ZIVKOVIC, Sofija 09 11. April 32.67 345
72. KOJIC, Andjela 08 Tri Delfina 32.72 344
73. SERHATLIC, Iskra 09 Vracar 32.78 342
74. RAOS, Ivana 09 Novi Beograd 011 32.90 338

PAJIC, Jovana 08 Crvena Zvezda 32.90 338
76. VESIC, Iva 09 Vracar 33.00 335
77. JOSIC, Sara 09 11. April 33.06 333
78. PAJIC, Milica 05 Crvena Zvezda 33.09 332
79. CORSOVIC, Milica 11 11. April 33.21 329
80. PETROVIC, Dunja 11 Plavi Talas 33.33 325

DREKIC, Teodora 10 Tri Delfina 33.33 325
82. PAVLOVIC, Nikolija 12 Mornar 33.43 322
83. BRKIC, Jelena 10 Usce 33.47 321
84. NADJ, Tisa 09 Partizan 33.54 319
85. MILOSEVIC, Darinka 08 Bonatti 33.58 318
86. ANTONIJEVIC, Danica 12 Mornar 33.62 317

RADOVANOVIC, Jovana 10 Mornar 33.62 317
88. KRSMANOVIC, Masa 09 Novi Beograd 011 33.66 316
89. MAJKIC, Ivona 10 Usce 33.89 309
90. MILINOVIC, Ksenija 11 Plavi Talas 33.98 307

RANKOVIC, Anastasija 10 Plavi Talas 33.98 307
92. CIRIC, Ivana 11 Partizan 34.01 306
93. ALEMPIJEVIC, Masa 09 Usce 34.21 301
94. KRUPNIKOVIC, milica 11 Plavi Talas 34.24 300
95. BILBIJA, Una 11 Mornar 34.25 300
96. SEMIZ, Vanja 08 Tri Delfina 34.45 294
97. BOZIC, Dunja 11 Plavi Talas 34.48 294
98. MILOSEVIC, Petra 11 Mornar 34.65 289
99. MILORADOVIC, Masa 10 Bonatti 34.68 289

100. TUCAKOVIC, Tesa 10 Plavi Talas 34.82 285
101. RAJKOVIC, Dunja 04 Partizan 35.01 280
102. ANTIC, Ana 10 11. April 35.05 279
103. DJURIC, Jelena 10 Vracar 35.15 277
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Zimska liga Beograda 2022
Beograd, 11 - 13/11/2022

Event 2, Women, 50m Freestyle, Apsolutna, 10god i stariji

Rank YB Time Pts

104. CIRKOVIC, Andrea 10 Partizan 35.21 276
105. STANKOVIC, Jovana 10 Mornar 35.34 273

BAKIC, Nadja 09 Usce 35.34 273
107. NIKOLIC, Sonja 08 Novi Beograd 011 35.35 272
108. MARKOVIC, Isidora 10 Panta Rei 35.39 272
109. USKOKOVIC, Nadja 10 Usce 35.43 271
110. SPASIC, Aleksandra 09 Tri Delfina 35.49 269
111. DJORDJEVIC, Sara 09 Mornar 35.65 266
112. BELJUREVIC, Teodora 10 Panta Rei 35.74 264

PAJIC, Natalija 11 Mornar 35.74 264
114. ZARIC, Masa 11 Mornar 35.76 263
115. PETKOVIC, Ana 11 11. April 35.86 261
116. BOSKOVIC, Jelena 10 Mornar 36.02 257
117. OBRADOVIC, Milica 11 Mornar 36.09 256
118. RALETIC, Andjelka 10 Barakuda 36.17 254
119. MARKOVIC, Iva 11 Panta Rei 36.44 249
120. KOCIC, Danica 10 Barakuda 36.45 248

POPOVIC, Nadja 08 Proswim 36.45 248
122. CEH, Hana 08 Usce 36.47 248
123. DOBAJ, Dora 12 Bonatti 36.51 247
124. MITIC, Tijana 10 11. April 36.52 247
125. STOJILJKOVIC, Natalija 10 Usce 36.54 247
126. DUGANDZIC, Emilija 11 Mornar 36.62 245
127. HRISTOV, Sofija 09 11. April 36.70 243
128. RADOVANOVIC, Nadja 12 Tri Delfina 36.82 241
129. GUBERINIC, Kalina 11 Mornar 37.31 232
130. STANCIC, Zara 11 Plavi Talas 37.33 231
131. BEGENISIC, Lena 12 Crvena Zvezda 37.42 230
132. MIHAJLOVIC, Vanja 11 Partizan 37.53 228
133. GLIGORIC, Jana 12 Usce 37.61 226
134. MIHAILOVIC, Vera 12 Proswim 37.67 225
135. MOJSIN, Teodora 10 Mornar 37.88 221
136. HINIC, Andjela 05 Novi Beograd 011 38.41 212
137. STEVANOVIC, Nadja 08 Sigma 38.49 211
138. DUSIC, Iva 08 Crvena Zvezda 38.68 208
139. STANKOVIC, Sara 11 Panta Rei 38.73 207
140. MILANOVIC, Petra 11 Pingvin 38.85 205
141. MIJAILOVIC, Sofija 11 Bonatti 39.86 190
142. JAKOVLJEVIC, jovana 10 Plavi Talas 39.87 190
143. DRAGIC, Lena 11 Usce 40.19 185
144. NEDELJKOVIC, Mina Eni 09 Tas 011 40.32 183
145. VLAJKOVIC, Mina 11 Proswim 40.52 181
146. MEMEDOVIC, Helena 11 Mornar 40.71 178
147. KECMAN, Petra 10 Barakuda 40.90 176
148. DJUKIC, Milica 09 Sigma 42.12 161
149. MRGIC, Dunja 10 Bonatti 42.96 152
150. PETROVIC, Selena 09 Proswim 43.09 150
151. STAMATOVIC, Lara 09 Crvena Zvezda 43.36 147
152. MIHAILOVIC, Ljiljana 09 Bonatti 44.17 139
153. LEPOJEVIC, Hana 12 Panta Rei 45.91 124
154. BJELIC, Aleksandra 09 Sigma 46.05 123
155. MITEVSKI, Milica 11 Panta Rei 46.45 120
156. MILOVIC, Andrea 10 Pingvin 46.81 117
157. MRVIC, Tara 06 Tas 011 46.87 117
158. MILJKOVIC, Nina 11 Usce 47.10 115
159. DUSIC, Petra 11 Crvena Zvezda 48.04 108
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Zimska liga Beograda 2022
Beograd, 11 - 13/11/2022

Event 2, Women, 50m Freestyle, Apsolutna, 10god i stariji

Rank YB Time Pts

160. MILJKOVIC, Petra 11 Usce 48.98 102
161. MRGIC, Bojana 12 Bonatti 50.08 95
162. NIKOLIC, Jana 12 Usce 52.67 82
163. STOJANOVIC, Sara 12 Usce 53.31 79
164. IKONIC, Andjela 12 Sigma 55.01 72
DSQ SIRKOVIC, Antonina 08 Plavi Talas 29.77


